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72.7 kilometersG4A - Ride#12 - 73km reviewed June 2023

Leg Dir Type Notes Total

↑ Generic Meet at Blenkinsop Connector then ride south on
Lochside Trail 0.0

0.5 → Right Cedar Hill Cross Road 0.5
0.1 ← Left Borden Street 0.6
0.2 → Right Cross McKenzie onto Lochside Trail 0.8
2.0 → Right Curve right onto GG 2.7
1.2 → Right Trail down to Interurban Rd. 4.0
0.1 → Right Interurban Road 4.1
6.5 ← Left West Saanich Road 10.6
3.5 ← Left Wallace Drive 14.1
3.7 ↑ Straight Cross Benvenuto Ave. 17.8
5.5 → Right Into parking area behind coffee shop 23.3

0.1 ↑ Food Coffee & snack at Fresh Cup Coffee Shop then back out
onto Wallace Dr. 23.4

0.1 → Right Wallace Drive 23.4
0.0 ↑ Straight Cross Mt. Newton X Road 23.5
0.3 ← Left East Saanich Road 23.7

4.6 → Right Take 3rd exit onto Airport bike path beside Willingdon
Rd. heading west 28.4

0.6 ← Left Cross Willingdon & continue on paved path 28.9
1.9 → Right Cross Willingdon & continue on paved path 30.9
0.6 ← Left Off paved path and right onto West Saanich Road 31.5
5.3 → Right Lands End Road 36.8
4.0 → Right Take on-ramp to Pat Bay Hwy South 40.8
1.1 ↑ Straight Keep straight past Exit 31 on Pat Bay Hwy - south 41.9
1.5 → Right Turn right off highway and ride south on John Road 43.5
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto McDonald Park Road 43.9
0.9 ↑ Straight Cross Mills Road 44.8
0.9 ↑ Straight Continue onto Beacon Avenue 45.7
0.4 ↑ Straight Cross Pat Bay Hwy. on Beacon Avenue 46.0
0.6 → Right Fifth Street 46.6
0.5 → Right In roundabout take 2nd exit to continue on Fifth Street 47.1
0.3 ← Left Turn left into Tulista Park 47.4
0.1 ↑ Food Picnic lunch in Tulista Park & washrooms 47.5
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0.1 ← Left Lochside Drive 47.6
1.4 ← Left Keep left to avoid roundabouts 49.0
0.3 ← Left Continue south on Lochside Drive 49.3
4.1 → Right Mount Newton Cross Road 53.5
1.6 ← Left East Saanich Road 55.1
1.1 → Right Veyaness Road - up hill 56.2
0.3 → Right White Road 56.5
0.2 ← Left Seabrook Road 56.7
1.4 ↑ Straight On gravel path 58.1
0.2 ↑ Straight Oldfield Road 58.3
3.2 ← Left Brookleigh Road 61.5
2.4 ← Left Hamsterly Road 63.8
0.2 ↑ Straight Sayward Road 64.0
0.2 → Right Alderley Road 64.2
0.9 → Right Cordova Bay Road 65.1
0.1 ← Left Santa Clara Avenue 65.2
0.5 ← Left Walema Avenue 65.7
0.4 → Right Del Monte Avenue 66.1
1.5 ← Left Haliburton Road 67.6
0.5 ↑ Straight Sea Ridge Drive 68.1

0.6 ← Slight
Left Keep left onto Sea Ridge Drive 68.7

0.5 → Right Turn right onto Lochside Drive 69.2
1.8 ↑ Straight Lochside Drive 71.0
0.3 ↑ Straight Lochside Trail 71.3
1.4 ↑ Generic End ride back at Blenkinsop Connector 72.7


